

NO. 29464

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

MICHAEL P. DUPREE,
 Appellant-Appellee,
 vs.
 ROY T. HIRAGA, Clerk of the
 County of Maui, and SOLOMON P.
 KAHO'OHALAHALA,
 Appellees-Appellants.

CASE NO. BOR-08-01
(Agency Appeal)

APPEAL FROM FINDINGS OF FACT,
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND
DECISION OF THE BOARD OF
REGISTRATION, COUNTY OF MAUI,
DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2008

APPELLANT ROY T. HIRAGA'S OPENING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. Nature of the Case 1

 B. Statement of Facts 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE POINTS OF ERROR 9

 A. The Board Of Registration Acted Exceeded
 Its Statutory Authority And Jurisdiction 9

 B. The Board Of Registration Erred In
 Considering And Relying On Immaterial
 And Irrelevant Criteria For Residency 10

 C. The Board Of Registration’s Conclusions of
 Law Were Erroneous 10

 D. The Board Of Registration Erred In Concluding
 That Dupree Had Met His Burden Of Proof 11

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW 11

IV. ARGUMENT 12

 A. The Board Of Registration Exceeded Its
 Statutory Authority And Jurisdiction 12

 B. The Board Of Registration Erred In Considering
 And Relying On Immaterial And Irrelevant
 Criteria For Residency 14

 1. One’s State Of Mind Determines One’s
 Legal Residence 14

 2. Dupree Focused On The Wrong Criteria
 For Residence 17

 C. Kaho`ohalahala’s Physical Presence In Lahaina
 While Employed By The State Of Hawaii Does
 Not Count 17

 D. The Board Of Registration Erred In Concluding That
 Dupree Had Met His Burden Of Proof 21

V. CONCLUSION 23

VI. STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Citizens Against Reckless Development v. Zoning Bd. of Appeals</u> , 114 Hawai`i 184, 159 P.3d 143 (2007) <u>Powell v. Powell</u> , 40 Haw. 625, 1954 WL 7985 (Hawaii Terr. 1954)11
<u>In the Matter of the Application of P.R. Hurley et al. for a Writ Of Quo Warranto Against Eric A. Knudsen</u> , 30 Haw. 887, 1929 WL 3022 (Hawaii Terr. 1929)	20, 21
<u>State ex rel. Anzai v. City & County of Honolulu</u> , 99 Hawai`i 508, 57 P.3d 433 (2002)	12
<u>Winans v. Winans</u> , 205 Mass. 388 (1910)	19

HAWAI`I REVISED STATUTES

§ 11-13	<i>passim</i>
§ 11-25(c)	8
§ 11-26	9, 12
§ 11-41(c)	9, 12
§ 11-51	8
§ 11-172	3, 12
§ 11-174.5	3
§ 12-3	2
§ 12-8	2, 3
§ 12-8(a)	2
§ 91-10(5)	5, 21

ATTORNEY GENERAL OPINIONS

No. 86-10	3, 7, 14, 15, 22
---------------------	------------------

CHARTER OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI (1983)

§ 3-1 1, 5, 13, 14

RULES

Hawaii Administrative Rules

§ 2-51-43(h) 5, 21

Hawai`i Rules of Appellate Procedure

Rule 28(b) 1

Hawai`i Rules of Evidence

Rule 201(b)(2) 3

Rule 201(d) 3
